Skills Development Programme



The Skills Development Programme (SDP) is mandated by the Swiss Agency for Development and Cooperation (SDC). The second phase of SDP from 2020 to 2024 is implemented by Swisscontact and INBAS in collaboration with the Ministry of Labour and Vocational Training (MLVT) and the Ministry of Tourism (MoT). The programme works closely with the government at the national and the provincial level and with partners such as the National Employment Agency (NEA), public and non-governmental training providers as well as private companies and small enterprises in the hospitality and other sectors.

OBJECTIVE

The overall goal of SDP is for disadvantaged young women and men and low-skilled workers to gain access to decent employment and increased income. Two outcomes will lead to the achievement of this objective:

- 1. The Cambodian Technical Vocational Education and Training (TVET) system will be supported to become more effective in the target provinces.
- 2. Disadvantaged young men and women and low-skilled workers will improve their employability and income through technical skills, soft skills and entrepreneurship skills.

INTERVENTIONS

INTERVENTION AREA 1 TVET School Development

- Provide technical support to Provincial Training Centres (PTCs) to develop and implement school development plans
- Provide capacity building for school management to implement TVET school development plan and improve resource mobilisation
- Provide capacity building for trainers and instructors
- Establish TVET information, outreach and promotion structures in the target provinces

INTERVENTION AREA 2 **TVET Innovation Lab**

- Analyse labour market needs and constraints
- Foster innovative solutions to address systemic constraints in partnership with private companies and training providers
- Support piloting of innovations
- Disseminate learning and support institutionalisation of successful approaches

INTERVENTION AREA 3 Training for Disadvantaged Youth

Inform disadvantaged youth about training and amplement apportunities.

- and employment opportunities

 Support technical skills, soft skills and
- entrepreneurship skills training for disadvantaged youthLink graduates to gainful and decent
- Link graduates to gainful and decent employment
- Provide capacity building for training providers (management, staff, trainers, assessors, etc.)

INTERVENTION AREA 4 Hospitality Kampuchea

- Engage local hospitality sector in the target provinces for industry-based training
- Train and accredit new hospitality trainers to build a pool of experts at provincial level
- Training industry-based and public service trainers on the HIIT methodology for efficient and effective training delivery
- Provide training and certification for low-skilled workers in the hospitality sector

SDP SKILLS DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMME

TARGET GROUP



Disadvantaged Women and Men, Low-skilled Workers



Trainers, Staff and Management of Schools and Companies

TARGET PROVINCES



www.swisscontact.org/cambodia



Implemented by:





In collaboration with:



A project of:



Schweizerische Eidgenossenschaft Confédération suisse Confederazione Svizzera Confederaziun svizra

Swiss Agency for Development and Cooperation SDC

កថ្មវិធីអភិវឌ្ឍត៍ជំនាញ



កម្មវិធីអភិវឌ្ឍន៍ជំនាញ (SDP) ត្រូវបានផ្តល់អាណត្តិ ដោយទីភ្នាក់ងារស្វីសសម្រាប់ការអភិវឌ្ឍ និងកិច្ចសហប្រតិបត្តិការ។ កម្មវិធី SDP ដំណាក់កាលទី២ (២០២០ - ២០២៤) ត្រូវបានអនុវត្តដោយ ស្វីសខន់ថាក់ (Swisscontact) និង INBAS ដោយសហការជាមួយក្រសួងការងារ និងបណ្តុះបណ្តាលវិជ្ជាជីវៈ និងក្រសួងទេសចរណ៍។ កម្មវិធី អនុវត្តសកម្មភាព ដោយមានកិច្ចសហការយ៉ាងជិតស្និទ ជាមួយរដ្ឋបាលទាំងថ្នាក់ជាតិ និងថ្នាក់ក្រោមជាតិ ទីភ្នាក់ងារជាតិមុខរបរ និងការងារ គ្រឹះស្ថានផ្តល់សេវាបណ្តុះបណ្តាលទាំងរដ្ឋ និងឯកជន ក៏ដូចជាក្រុមហ៊ុន និងសហគ្រាសធុនតូចក្នុងវិស័យបដិសណ្ឋារកិច្ច និងវិស័យផ្សេងទៀត។

គោលចំណាង

គោលបំណងរួមនៃកម្មវិធី SDP គឺដើម្បីបង្កើនឱកាសការងារសមរម្យ និងប្រាក់ចំណូលដល់យុវជន និងបុគ្គលិក ដែលមាន ជំនាញទាប។ លទ្ធផលរំពឹងទុកសំខាន់ៗចំនួន២ រួមមាន៖

- ១. ប្រព័ន្ធអប់រំបណ្តុះបណ្តាលបច្ចេកទេស និងវិជ្ជាជីវៈ (TVET) នៅក្នុងខេត្តគោលដៅ មានប្រុសិទ្ធភាពជាងមុន។
- ២. យុវជនងាយរង់គ្រោះ និងបុគ្គលិក ដែលមានជំនាញទាប មានឱកាសការងារ និងប្រាក់ចំណូលសមរម្យ តាមរយៈ ការផ្តល់ជំនាញបច្ចេកទេស ជំនាញទន់ និងជំនាញសហគ្រិនភាព។

សចាសភាគ

សមាសភាគ ១ <mark>ការអភិវឌ្ឍគ្រឹះស្ថាន TVET</mark>

- ផ្ដល់ការគាំទ្រផ្នែកបច្ចេកទេសដល់មជ្ឈមណ្ឌល
 បណ្ដុះបណ្ដាលវិជ្ជាជីវៈខេត្ត ដើម្បីអភិវឌ្ឍ និងអនុវត្ត ផែនការអភិវឌ្ឍន៍គ្រឹះស្ថាន
- កសាងសមត្ថភាពដល់ថ្នាក់ដឹកនាំគ្រឹះស្ថាន TVET ដើម្បីអនុវត្តផែនការអភិវឌ្ឍន៍គ្រឹះស្ថាន និងបង្កើន លទ្ធភាពកៀរគរមូលនិធិ
- កសាងសមត្ថភាពគ្រូបច្ចេកទេស
- បង្កើតរចនាសម្ព័ន្ធផ្សព្វផ្សាយព័ត៌មាន និងលើក កម្ពស់វិស័យ TVET នៅក្នុងខេត្តគោលដៅ

សមាសភាគ ២ ទីពិសោធន៍ នវានូវត្តន៍ TVET

- វិភាគតម្រូវការ និងបញ្ហាប្រឈមរបស់ទីផ្សារការងារ
- ជំរុញដំណោះស្រាយបែបនវានុវត្តន៍ ដើម្បីដោះស្រាយ បញ្ហាប្រឈមជាប្រព័ន្ធ ដោយធ្វើការជាដៃគូជាមួយ
 វិស័យឯកជន និងគ្រឹះស្ថានបណ្តុះបណ្តាល
- គាំទ្រការអនុវត្តសាកល្បងនវានុវត្តន៍នានា
- ផ្សព្វផ្សាយបទពិសោធន៍ និងគាំទ្រការអនុវត្តវិធីសាស្ត្រ ដែលទទួលបានជោគជ័យនានា នៅកម្រិតស្ថាបន

សមាសភាគ ៣ <mark>ការបណ្តាះបណ្តាលសម្រាប់យុវជនងាយរងគ្</mark>រោះ

- ផ្ដល់ព័ត៌មានដល់យុវជនងាយរងគ្រោះនូវឱកាសទទួល បានការបណ្ដុះបណ្ដាល និងការងារ
- គាំទ្រការបណ្តុះបណ្តាលផ្នែកបច្ចេកទេស ជំនាញទន់
 និងសហគ្រិនភាព
- ផ្សារភ្ជាប់សិក្ខាកាមដែលបញ្ចប់ការសិក្សាទៅនឹង
 ឱកាសការងារសមរម្យ
- កសាងសមត្ថភាពដល់គ្រឹះស្ថានបណ្តុះបណ្តាល (ថ្នាក់ដឹកនាំ បុគ្គលិក គ្រូបច្ចេកទេស អ្នកវាយតម្លៃ ។ល។)

សមាសភាគ ៤ <mark>បដិសណ្ឋារកិច្ចកម្ពុជា (HoKa)</mark>

- បង្កើតឱ្យមានការចូលរួមពីវិស័យឯកជនផ្នែកបដិសណ្ឋារកិច្ច ក្នុងខេត្តគោលដៅ ដើម្បីទទួលបានការបណ្តុះបណ្តាលខាងក្នុង
- ប់ណ្តុះបណ្តាល និងទទួលស្គាល់គ្រូបង្គៅលថ្មីៗផ្នែក បដិសណ្ឋារកិច្ច ដើម្បីចងក្រងក្រុមអ្នកជំនាញថ្នាក់ខេត្ត
- បណ្តុះបណ្តាលគ្រូបង្ខោលក្នុងសហគ្រាស និងគ្រូបង្គោល របស់មន្ទីរទេសចរណ៍អំពីវិធីសាស្ត្រ ហ៊ីត (HIT) ដើម្បធ្វើការ បណ្តុះបណ្តាលបន្តប្រកបដោយប្រសិទ្ធភាព និងប្រសិទ្ធផល
- ផ្ដល់ការបណ្ដុះបណ្ដាល និងទទួលស្គាល់ជំនាញរបស់
 បុគ្គលិកដែលមានជំនាញទាបក្នុងវិស័យបដិសណ្ឋាកិច្ច



ក្រចតោលដៅ



យុវជនងាយរងគ្រោះ និង

បុគ្គលិកដែលមានជំនាញទាប



គ្រូបណ្តុះបណ្តាល បុគ្គលិក និងអ្នកគ្រប់គ្រង គ្រឹះស្ថានបណ្តុះបណ្តាល និងក្រុមហ៊ុនឯកជន

ខេត្តតោលដៅ



www.swisscontact.org/cambodia



អនុវត្តដោយ៖









គម្រោងរបស់៖



Schweizerische Eidgenossenschaft Confédération suisse Confederazione Svizzera Confederaziun svizra